



City of Jonesboro

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: CON-731 Version: 1 Name: Lease with Neil & Mary Stallings Park, LLC for park

on Matthews Avenue

Type: Contract Status: Passed

File created: 1/25/2016 In control: City Council

On agenda: Final action: 1/19/2016

Title: Lease agreement with Neil & Mary Stallings Park, LLC for the park on Matthews Avenue

Sponsors: Mayor's Office

Indexes: Contract, Lease

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. RES-15:168, 2. 2016 Contract

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

Lease agreement with Neil & Mary Stallings Park, LLC for the park on Matthews Avenue Neil & Mary Stallings Park, LLC entered into an agreement to lease Lot 1 in Stallings 6th Addition to the city for use as a city park. The lease is for one year, but will automatically renew in successive periods of one year unless either party desires not to renew the agreement. The lease was approved by RES-15:168 on January 19, 2016.

Attachments inlcuded are:

RES-15:168 2016 Contract